
AGENDA NOTES 

Contract Name and # Shotcrete and Restorative Services for Stormwater Projects 
(Multiyear Contract) 
ITB No. 16-100672 

Procurement Agent Crystal Creekmore 
Date Solicitation bid prices expire. (Indicate if 
vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices.  
Include new date.) 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number 
of Expiring/Expired Contract (If no previous 
contract, please indicate N/A) 

Shotcrete and Restorative Services for Stormwater Projects 
(Multiyear Contract) 
ITB No. 16-100672 
CPAs 1013906 and 1013909 

Current Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award 
Amount) 

$2,400,000.00 

CPA 1013906 
Coastal Gunite Construction Company 
$1,200,000.00 

CPA 1013909 
Proshot Concrete, Inc. 
$1,200,000.00 

Previous Amount Spent on Current Contract(s) 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract 
and include Total Amount Spent) 

$1,236,863.80 

CPA 1013906 
$282,934.00 

CPA 1013909 
$953,863.80 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner 
Name and Title, Number of years in business and 
Number of years doing business with DeKalb 
County)  
(LSBE:  LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation 
Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Address, Type of Work Provided, Number of 
years in business and Previous Business/Contracts 
and Amounts in DeKalb County) 

Coastal Gunite Construction Company - Prime 
President: R.C. White Jr.  
Years in Business: 36
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 15

F.M. Shelton, Inc.; 1434 Ralph D. Abernathy Blvd., #1,
Atlanta, GA 30310; LSBE-MSA - 20%  
Owner: Fawn Shelton  
Years in Business: 31 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 16 
Services/Products Provided: Equipment rental and 
construction materials  
Amount Paid to Date: $41,269.04 

Proshot Concrete, Inc. - Prime 
President: Anthony McDougle  
Years in Business: 16 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 16



MST Company; 6340 Myrtle Lee Ct., Riverdale, GA 
30296; LSBE-DeKalb – 20% 
Owner: Mary Mikell  
Years in Business: 17 
Years Doing business w/DeKalb: 10
Services/Products Provided: Galvanized wire mesh and 
other miscellaneous construction supplies 
Amount Paid to Date: $38,630.00  

Attachments Change Order Request


